
Date Day Time Place Service Rite Color Event Preacher Presider EVs AG Acolytes Lector Ems Ushers AV Team Greeters Counters

1-Mar Saturday 11:00 am Nave Burial I White Gift Funeral Norman Norman

2-Mar Sunday 8:00 am Nave HE I White Last Sunday after the Epiphany Norman Norman 1 Jamey Kennedy Jack Lee Jamey Kennedy John Cox             

Jim Rousey
Jim Rouseyl

2-Mar Sunday 10:30 am
Nave

Livetream
HE I White Last Sunday after the Epiphany Norman Henrik Carol King 1

C: Teddy Dantzler         

T1: Thomas Hillis              

T:2 Tucker Reed

Leah Bailey Cyril Meredith, Jr.             

Roger Johnson

Scott Aaron    

Judith Delaney
Brad Hillis

Ed Johnson           

Heather Hartman

Bonnie Bautz  

Roni Boyd

4-Mar Tuesday 11:30 am Chapel HE/HU I White John and Charles Wesley Norman Norman Gary Dreier

4-Mar Tuesday Front Steps Burning of Palms Norman

5-Mar Wednesday 6:30 am Nave IA/HE Ash Wednesday Norman Norman Jamey Kennedy Leah Bailey Jamey Kennedy John Cox

5-Mar Wednesday 12:10 pm Nave IA/HE Ash Wednesday Norman Norman Peggy Volk Lou Volk John Cox

5-Mar Wednesday 7 pm Nave IA/HE Ash Wednesday Norman Henrik
C: Cyril Meredith, IV     

T1: Teddy Dantzler        

T:2 Tucker Reed

Sandi Robertson Goldie Kennedy             

Bonnie Bautz

Judith Delaney             

Tom Clary

9-Mar Sunday 8:00 am Nave HE I Purple First Sunday in Lent Henrik Henrik 2 Jack Lee Roni Boyd Jack Lee Jack & Mary Nell 

Campbell
Mary Nell Campbell

9-Mar Sunday 10:30 am
Nave

Livetream
HE I Purple First Sunday in Lent Henrik Norman Katherine & Gary Grubb 2

C: Tyler Walker               

T1: Chi Kirk                          

T:2 Thomas Hillis

Jim Anderson Gary Dreier    

Courtney Manrod

Ed Johnson      

Stacy Cox
Chuck Kirk

Barbara Neill           

Carol Ann Lane

Roger Johnson  

Carol Gardner

11-Mar Tuesday 11:30 am Chapel HE/HU I White Harriet Tubman Norman Norman Brian Bovee

16-Mar Sunday 8:00 am Nave HE I Purple Second Sunday in Lent Norman Norman 3 Jamey Kennedy Jack Lee Jamey Kennedy John Cox             

Jim Rousey
Jim Rousey

16-Mar Sunday 10:30 am
Nave

Livetream
HE I Purple Second Sunday in Lent Norman Norman Carol Gardner 3

C:Teddy Dantzler          

T1: Chi Kirk                          

T:2 Thomas Hillis

Tommy Meredith Cyril Meredith, IV  

Roger Johnson

Tom Clary        

TBD

Brent 

Sigmon

Judith Delaney           

Tyler Walker

Roger Johnson  

Carol Skyberg

18-Mar Tuesday 11:30 am Chapel HE/HU I White Cyril of Jerusalem Norman Norman Eph Klots

23-Mar Sunday 8:00 am Nave HE I Purple Third Sunday in Lent Henrik Henrik Jack Lee Eph Klots Jack Lee Jack & Mary Nell 

Campbell
Mary Nell Campbell

23-Mar Sunday 10:30 am
Nave

Livetream
HE I Purple Third Sunday in Lent Henrik Norman Cameron Ellis 1

C: Diane Sams                    

T1: Tate Cavender                    

T:2 TBD

Betsy Ellis Goldie Kennedy  

Bonnie Bautz           

Ed Johnson      

Judith Delaney

Matthew 

Doane

Beth Bailey           

Ashley Hillis

Roni Boyd   

Goldie Kennedy

26-Mar Tuesday 11:30 am Chapel HE/HU I White Annunciation Norman Norman 1 Gary Dreier

30-Mar Sunday 8:00 am Nave HE I Purple Fourth Sunday in Lent Norman         Cameron Ellis           Jamey Kennedy Cameron Ellis John Cox             

Jim Rousey
Jim Rousey

30-Mar Sunday 10:30 am Nave HE I Purple Fourth Sunday in Lent Henrik Judith Delaney
C:Cyril Meredith, IV         

T1: Tatum Tipton                 

T:2 Arwyn Welch

Peggy Volk
Lou Volk            

Caleb Justice
Tom Clary        

Stacy Cox

Brent 

Sigmon
Michael Trank

Betsy Ellis     

Wes Delaney
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